

HW21179000
SURFSIDE DRIVE
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
BALDWIN COUNTY

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	BLADE CONST. LLC.		McELHENNEY CONST. LLC.		PARTEN SMITH		L&K CONSTRUCTION		FRANK TURNER CONST.		C. THORNTON CONST.		JOHN G. WALTON	
				Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount
201A002	Clearing and Grubbing (Approximately 1 Acre)	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 42,754.00	\$ 42,754.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 48,425.38	\$ 48,425.38
206D002	Removing Curb	LF	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.82	\$ 619.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.78	\$ 330.72
210F010	Borrow Excavation (Light Weight Aggregate) (ALDOT #89)	Ton	6000	\$ 86.00	\$ 516,000.00	\$ 59.77	\$ 358,620.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 705,000.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 579,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 90.81	\$ 544,860.00
210A000	Unclassified Excavation	CU YD	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37.08	\$ 18,540.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 53.73	\$ 26,865.00
214A000	Structure Excavation	CU YD	8789	\$ 12.00	\$ 105,468.00	\$ 11.34	\$ 99,667.26	\$ 18.00	\$ 158,202.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 162,596.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 175,780.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 193,358.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 159,959.80
214B001	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	CU YD	1883	\$ 148.00	\$ 278,684.00	\$ 96.88	\$ 182,425.04	\$ 140.00	\$ 263,620.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 191,086.84	\$ 164.46	\$ 309,678.18	\$ 140.00	\$ 263,620.00	\$ 137.28	\$ 258,498.24
230A000	Roadbed Processing	RBST	19	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 834.22	\$ 15,850.18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 894.07	\$ 16,987.33
301A012	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SQ YD	2010	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 34.38	\$ 69,103.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 56.05	\$ 112,660.50	\$ 34.51	\$ 69,365.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 70,651.50
401A000	Bituminous Treatment A	SQ YD	2010	\$ 0.10	\$ 201.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 2,271.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,512.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 40.20	\$ 1.71	\$ 3,437.10
405A000	Tack Coat	Gal	50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.64	\$ 282.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 246.50
408A052	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.10" Thru 2.0" Thick)	SQ YD	420	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 4,687.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 7,127.40
408A053	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 2.10" Thru 3.0" Thick)	SQ YD	2850	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 17,812.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 16,387.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,687.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 27,075.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 14,050.50
408A054	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 3.10" Thru 4.0" Thick)	SQ YD	420	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 11.16	\$ 4,687.20	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 7,127.40
424A360	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton	400	\$ 187.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 161.06	\$ 64,424.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 206.25	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 186.60	\$ 74,640.00	\$ 149.93	\$ 59,972.00
424A363	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton	60	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 223.08	\$ 13,384.80	\$ 205.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 218.75	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 192.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 267.14	\$ 16,028.40
424B651	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton	35	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 217.44	\$ 7,610.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 335.58	\$ 11,745.30
424B681	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D	Ton	35	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 217.44	\$ 7,610.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 335.58	\$ 11,745.30
430B003	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #57)	Ton	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 162.39	\$ 1,623.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 172.60	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 86.11	\$ 861.10
430B040	Aggregate Surfacing (Crushed Aggregate Base, Type B)	Ton	250	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 86.75	\$ 21,687.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 90.40	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 90.17	\$ 22,542.50
430B050	Aggregate Surfacing(ALDOT#1)	Ton	10	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 162.39	\$ 1,623.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 173.64	\$ 1,736.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 89.47	\$ 894.70
533A099	24" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	1325	\$ 73.00	\$ 96,725.00	\$ 106.01	\$ 140,463.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 119,250.00	\$ 75.73	\$ 100,342.25	\$ 116.29	\$ 154,084.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 95.37	\$ 126,365.25
533B103	59" Span, 36" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	3375	\$ 298.00	\$ 1,005,750.00	\$ 295.54	\$ 997,447.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 928,125.00	\$ 302.51	\$ 1,020,971.25	\$ 340.66	\$ 1,149,727.50	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,231,875.00	\$ 277.28	\$ 935,820.00
533B098	22" Span, 14" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	LF	40	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 154.15	\$ 6,166.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 116.28	\$ 4,651.20	\$ 147.89	\$ 5,915.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 129.12	\$ 5,164.80
600A000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 313,739.00	\$ 313,739.00	\$ 116,670.00	\$ 116,670.00	\$ 151,827.80	\$ 151,827.80	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 316,000.00	\$ 136,103.76	\$ 136,103.76
608A000	Separation Geotextile	SQ YD	10000	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 48,200.00
610A004	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	SQ YD	800	\$ 125.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 118.12	\$ 94,496.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 153.54	\$ 122,832.00	\$ 115.74	\$ 92,592.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 128.83	\$ 103,064.00
610D003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SQ YD	800	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,600.00
619B021	59" Span, 36" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	EA	1	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 6,372.14	\$ 6,372.14	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,297.00	\$ 3,297.00	\$ 3,042.68	\$ 3,042.68
621C030	Inlets, Type "Special"	EA	8	\$ 4,619.00	\$ 36,952.00	\$ 3,673.22	\$ 29,385.76	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,485.16	\$ 43,881.28	\$ 3,369.50	\$ 26,956.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2,740.72	\$ 21,925.76
621C109	Inlets, Type PD	EA	1	\$ 6,619.00	\$ 6,619.00	\$ 9,923.60	\$ 9,923.60	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,112.50	\$ 9,112.50	\$ 8,919.50	\$ 8,919.50	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10,541.88	\$ 10,541.88
621C999	Inlets, Type "Special" (Weirbox)	EA	1	\$ 30,855.00	\$ 30,855.00	\$ 23,916.69	\$ 23,916.69	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,343.75	\$ 13,343.75	\$ 21,642.50	\$ 21,642.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 58,634.07	\$ 58,634.07
621E004	Manholes, Type L Or M (Storm)	EA	17	\$ 9,891.00	\$ 168,147.00	\$ 6,774.41	\$ 115,164.97	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 6,219.85	\$ 105,737.45	\$ 5,873.47	\$ 99,848.99	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 6,070.74	\$ 103,202.58
621F005	Manhole Units, Type L Or M (Storm)	EA	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,336.14	\$ 23,361.40	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 32,770.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 2,550.47	\$ 25,504.70
623B120	Concrete Curb (Type Special, Ravel)	LF	24	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 57.93	\$ 1,390.32	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 82.31	\$ 1,975.44
654A001	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	SQ YD	300	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.17	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 1,752.00
665A000	Temporary Seeding	AC	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,310.92	\$ 1,310.92	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,001.70	\$ 1,001.70
665B001	Temporary Mulching	Ton	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 887.70	\$ 1,775.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 473.03	\$ 946.06
665E000	Polyethylene	SQ YD	1000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.72	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 1,670.00
665G000	Sand Bags	EA	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17.18	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 1,113.00
665J002	Silt Fence	LF	5600	\$ 5.75	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 4.64	\$ 25,984.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 40,880.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 24,920.00
665L000	Floating Basin Boom	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24.12	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18.73	\$ 9,365.00	\$ 20.97	\$ 10,485.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50.09	\$ 25,045.00
665O001	Silt Fence Removal	LF	5600	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 9,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 9,352.00
665P005	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 Or 4	EA	18	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 791.24	\$ 14,242.32	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.85	\$ 9,015.30
665Q002	Wattle	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.07	\$ 607.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 1,030.00
680A001	Geometric Controls	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 42,396.29	\$ 42,396.29	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,818.02	\$ 8,818.02
701E001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	LF	140	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 324.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 308.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 312.20
701E+13	Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	LF	70	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 162.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 175.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 154.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 156.10
701G253	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF	140	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 810.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 875.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 770.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 779.80
701G256	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	LF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.79	\$ 405.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 437.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 389.90
703A002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	SQ FT	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.17	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.26	\$ 2,226.00
703D002	Temporary Traffic Control Markings (Paint)	SQ FT	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 1,113.00
705A005	Pavement Markers, Class A, Type 2-D	EA	2	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 57.93	\$ 115.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 55.65	\$ 111.30
740A000	Traffic Control Scheme	LS	1	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 14,666.94	\$ 14,66										